
GD. • 
Contract Modification Document 

Office of the Purchasing Agent 

Collin County Administration Building 

2300 Bloomdale Rd, Ste 3160 

McKinney, TX 75071 

972-548-4165

Vendor: MutaZWells Contract No. 2022-175 

2706 Parkview Ct Contract: Personal Services Agreement: (Veterans Court) Muta Wellf 

Lewisville, TX 75067-7828 

YOU ARE DIRECTED TO MAKE THE FOLLOWING MODIFICATION TO THIS CONTRACT 

1. Renew the contract for a period of eleven (11) months from 7/30/2022 to 6/30/2023. 

2. Replace Exhibit B Insurance Requirements with attached updated Exhibit B Insurance Requirements Updated 7.31.22 

3. Replace Exhibit C Payment Schedule with attached updated Exhibit C Payment Schedule Updated 7 .31.22

Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the contract remain in full force and effect and may only be modified in writing signed by both parties. 

Amendment No.2 has been accepted and authorized by authority of the Collin County Purchasing Agent 

by Court Order No. effective on ________ . 

ACCEPTED BY: 

-------

-�z:�
cCslGNATURE 

Muta Wells, LPC, LCDC, NCC 
(Print Name) 

TITLE: Licensed Clinician 

DATE: 

HISTORICAL INFORMATION 

SIGNATURE 

Michelle Charnoski. NIGP-CPP, CPPB 
(Print Name) 

TITLE: PURCHASING AGENT 

DATE: 

Awarded by Court Order No. 2022-190-02-21 

Amendment No. Court Order No. 2022-549-06-20 Summary Contract extension and salary schedule ---- ----------

Amendment No. ____________          Court Order No. ___________________________          Summary Contract extension, salary schedule and insurance 
     update

2022-622-07-11 7/11/2022

2022-622-07-112

DocuSign Envelope ID: B4704403-405B-466E-B4A7-5BC11E1ADA87

7/15/2022



State of Texas 

Collin County 

Commissioners Court 

§ 

§ 

§ 

Court Order 

2022-549-06-20 

An order of the Collin County Commissioners Court approving an amendment to a contract. 

The Collin County Commissioners Court hereby approves Amendment No. 1 to Personal Services Agreement for the 

Veterans Court Program (Contract No. 2022-175) with Muta Wells to extend the contract for one (1) month 

through and including July 29, 2022 and change the language compensation for services, and further authorizes the 

Purchasing Agent to finalize and execute same. 

A motion was made, seconded, and carried by a majority of the court members in attendance during a regular 

session on Monday, June 20, 2022 . 

.. 

SJM I I I 
' \., 

Darrell Hale, Commissioner, Pct 3 

Susan Fletcher, Commissioner, Pct 1 

········ .. ········ou.Nr ······ ..... 
. . . . 

.. 0 r.J): 
:u . *: : * f-.,: 
:...... ¢::: '. ~) ': 
• ~--;,""'!!II~= • . . . . . . • -~::::e::::=::::-- • 

•· ... SJON'f. .... · 
·• ... ...... . 

Not Present 

Duncan Webb, Commissioner, Pct 4 


	Signature Request Form 2022.docx
	Wells_Contract Modification Document_Signed
	Pages from M Wells PSA Agreement VTC 2022-175_Fully Executed
	Exhibit B with prof liability
	FY2023 VTC M. Wells Exhibit C
	52231_549-52231



